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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

» The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per
all applicable admission rules of the University.
Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
(particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
University.
Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those

who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App
ID

9700

9776

9783

9698

9768

9811

9639

9645

Name

Ifra Khan

Iman Ishtiaq

Ayesha
Shakoor

Sameed Atta
Khan

bismia fatima

Muhammad

Allayan

Talha Zahid

Tanweer
Ahmed

Father's Name

Muhammad
Shafi Ullah
Khan

Ch .Muhammad
Ishtiaq

Shakoor
Ahmad

Akram Khan

m.qamar hayat

Qurban

Hussain Khan

Zahid Hussain
Shah Aasim

Amir Ahmed

Gender

male

female

female

male

female

male

male

male

DOB

1998-

02-21

1999-

07-11

2001-
03-23

1999-
10-21

1999-
05-15

2001-
07-28

1998-
12-05

1998-
12-06

District

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar
Khan

Hafiz

0

NCC FA/FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FA

FA

FSc

Year

2015

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

Obtained

900

874

831

820

752

773

766

771

Adjustment

-10

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test Marks

7

56

50

52

1715120063

70

53

40

Merit

961.000

930.000

881.000

872.000

852.000

827.000

814.000

810.000



Sr.#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

App

9778

9644

9731

9669

9656

9785

9646

9725

9691

9754

9626

9685

Name

Hassan Khalid

Muhammad
Akram

Mehran
Shahzad

MAHWISH
MAJEED

Muhammad
Osamah
Qureshi

Hassan Abbas

Muhammad
Saad Bin
Shahid

Hafiz
Muhammad
Usman

Usman

Manzoor

Hamza Usman

Ibrar hassan

Aimen Rashid

Father's Name

Muhammad
Khalid
Mehmood

Abdullah

Muhammad
Hayat

MAJEED
HUSSAIN

Muhammad
Abdul Naeem
Qureshi

Ghulam Abbas

Shahid Abbas

Muhammad
Hashim

Manzoor
Ahmed

Salman-ul-
Hassan khan

Hassan
mehmood

Muhammad
Rashid Niaz

Gender

male

male

male

female

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

female

DOB

1999-
08-14

1996-

08-16

1997-
10-20

1998-
12-15

1994-
09-16
1997-
01-26
1995-

12-12

1999-
04-10

2000-

02-03

1994-
10-10

1996-
02-02

2000-
04-20

District

Rahim Yar

Khan

Khuzdar

Sargodha

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Bahawalnagar

Lahore

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

20

NCC FA/FSc

ICS

FSc

FSc

FSc

DAE

FA

DAE

ICS

FSc

FA

DAE

FSc

Year

2017

2016

2015

2016

2016

2017

2014

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

Obtained

758

761

750

752

2474

746

2361

724

728

710

2316

697

Adjustment

0

-10

-5

-15

20

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

3550

1100

3400

1100

1100

1100

3500

1100

Test Marks

50

49

62

55

40

53

44

43

52

62

50

70

Merit

808.000

805.000

802.000

802.000

801.592

799.000

792.853

787.000

787.000

778.889

772.886

759.000



